

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

PRIOR PARK DR CONCRETE REPAIRS 9/22/15

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CEMENTECH**		PERRIN ASPHALT		SPANO BROTHERS		TRI-MORE		LOCKHART CONCRETE		EXTREME ELEMENTS	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS	LUMP	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
2	202	REMOVE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1730	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 17,127.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 12,144.60
3	202	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN (FOR REUSE)	EACH	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 585.00
4	202	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
5	202	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EACH	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,145.00
6	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	640	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 10,688.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 6,656.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1730	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 173.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 865.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 865.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,159.10
8	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00
9	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1730	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 173.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,989.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 865.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,335.50
10	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	450	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 877.50
11	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	C.Y.	510	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 102.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 18,232.50
12	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 57.33	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
13	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1530	\$ 55.00	\$ 84,150.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 143,820.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 72,292.50	\$ 59.05	\$ 90,346.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 97,920.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 166,770.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 143,208.00
14	603	3" or 4" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	155	\$ 4.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 8.78	\$ 1,360.90
15	604	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00
16	604	ADJUST CASTING TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
17	605	4" UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP	L.F.	1200	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 16,140.00
18	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
20	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 14,470.00	\$ 14,470.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
21	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 7.50
22	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,900.00
23	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	2000	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,600.00
24	861	TRIAx GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE	S.Y.	1530	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,267.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 9,149.40
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 161,735.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 184,745.30</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 197,556.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 213,330.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 225,270.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 249,665.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 255,661.00</b>

■ DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

**LOW -----> HIGH**